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Investment Overview

The fund seeks capital appreciation with income as a secondary goal. The fund focuses mainly on undervalued mid- and

large-cap equity securities with a significant portion of its assets in foreign securities and, to a lesser extent, merger
arbitrage securities and securities of distressed companies.

Average Annual Total Returns (%)

Class Z
Class A
Class C
Class R
Class R6
Benchmark

1-Yr
-13.09
-13.26
-1391
-1347
-13.03
-6.63

Without Sales Charges
3-Yr 5-Yr  10-Yr
471 482 8.66
453 456 838
373 377 158
425 430 812
484 489 875
452 467 162

Inception
821
7.80
6.88
538
851

Cumulative Total Returns (% Without Sales Charge)

Class Z
Class A
Class C
Class R
Class R6
Benchmark

3-Mo
-9.35
-9.34
953
-9.42
-9.29
-1159

YD
-1359
-13.68
-13.98
-1376
-1359
-12.16

2021
16.68
1646
1665
16.12
16.83
2194

2020
4.08
375
296
349
4.08
-116

2019
24.96
24.69
2374
2433
2513
275

1-Yr
-13.09
-18.03
-14.72
-1347
-13.03
-6.63

2018
-8.24
-849
919
-8.65
-8.18
-10.78

10-Yr Inception

With Sales Charges
3-Yr 5-Yr
471 482 8.66
258 339 117
373 371 158
425 430 812
484 489 875
452 467 162
2017 2016 2015
14.39 16.11 -4.14
14.09 15.80 -4.33
1325 1494 -506
1376 15.58 -4.61
14.42 1620 -398
1710 1233 -4.82

2014
6.82
648
578
6.31
691
3.69

827
769
6.88
538
8.1

Inception

Date

6/29/1962
6/29/1962
6/29/1962
6/29/1962
6/29/1962

2013 2012
291 16.44
2870 1610
2119 1529
2834 15.95
2916 16.65
26.62 1551

Performance data quoted represents past performance, which does not guarantee future results. Current performance may be lower
or higher than the figures shown. Principal value and investment returns will fluctuate, and investors' shares, when redeemed, may be worth
more or less than the original cost. Performance would have been lower if fees had not been waived in various periods. Total returns assume

the reinvestment of all distributions and the deduction of all fund expenses. Returns with sales charge reflect a deduction of the stated

maximum sales charge. An investor cannot invest directly in an index, and unmanaged index returns do not reflect any fees, expenses or sales
charges. Returns for periods of less than one year are not annualized. All classes of shares may not be available to all investors or through all
distribution channels. For current month-end performance, please visit www.franklintempleton.com.
The fund began offering R Class shares on 10/30/2009, and the fund began offering R6 Class shares on 5/1/2013. Performance quotations have
been calculated as follows: (a) for R Class periods prior to 10/30/2009, a restated figure is used based on the fund's Class Z performance; for R6
Class periods prior to 5/1/2013, a restated figure is used based on the fund's Class Z performance. The performance was adjusted to take into
account differences in class-specific operating expenses and maximum sales charges. (b) For periods after share class offering, performance
for the specific share class is used, reflecting the expenses and maximum sales charges applicable to that class.

Share Class Details

Class Z
Class A
Class C
Class R
Class R6

CusIp
628 380 305
628 380 875
628 380 867
354 026 858
354 026 817

Ticker
BEGRX
TEBIX
TEMEX

FMBRX

Sales Charges (%)

Max
0.00
550
0.00
0.00
0.00

CDSC

1.00

Gross
0.81
1.06
181
131
0.77

Expenses (%)

Net
081
1.06
181
131
0.75

Gross expenses are the fund’s total annual operating expenses for the share class(es) shown. Net expenses for Class(es) R6 reflect contractual
fee waivers and/or reimbursements, where these reductions reduce the fund’s gross expenses, which cannot be terminated prior to April 30,

2023 without Board consent.
There is a 1% CDSC on any Class C shares you sell within 12 months of purchase.

tel: (800) DIAL BEN/342-5236 | franklintempleton.com

Morningstar Rating™
Overall Rating as of June 30, 2022

% % % K ClassZ
* K K K ClassA

As of 06/30/2022 the fund's Class Z and Class A shares received a 4
star overall Morningstar rating™, measuring risk-adjusted returns
against 152, 143 and 86 Global Large-Stock Value funds over the 3-,
5-and 10- year periods, respectively. A fund’s overall rating is
derived from a weighted average of the performance figures
associated with its 3-, 5- and 10-year (if applicable) rating metrics.

Growth of $10,000

Class Z Shares—Inception through June 30, 2022

Excluding Effects of Sales Charges
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Fund Overview
Dividend Frequency, if any
Morningstar Category
Lipper Classification
Turnover (fiscal yr)

Benchmark(s)
Linked MSCI World Value Index-NR

Fund Characteristics

Total Net Assets

Number of Issuers

Average Market Cap (Millions)

Price to Book

Price to Earnings (12-Month Trailing)

$1175,650
ISR BN
-
o = =

Semiannually

Global Large-Stock Value
Global Multi-Cap Value
40%

Fund

$3.07 Billion
33

$93158
180x
13.85x

Risk Statistics (3-Year—Class Z vs. Linked MSCI

World Value Index-NR)

Beta

R-Squared

Sharpe Ratio
Standard Deviation (%)
Alpha (%)

Information Ratio
Tracking Error

Fund  Benchmark
102 -
093 -
021 021
19.91 18.87
035 -
0.05 -
535 -

Not FDIC Insured | May Lose Value | No Bank Guarantee




Franklin Mutual Beacon Fund
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Top Holdings (% of Total)

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC
DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG

NOVARTIS AG

GSKPLC

MEDTRONIC PLC

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO

GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC
SENSATATECHNOLOGIES HOLDING PLC
ADIDAS AG

ELILILLY &CO

Geographic Allocation (% of Total)

Fund
United States 5741
United Kingdom 1349
Germany 10.22
Switzerland 6.80
Netherlands 524
France 493
Japan 0.00
Canada 0.00
Other 0.00
Cash & Cash Equivalents 190
Sector Allocation (% of Total)

Fund
Health Care 25.06
Financials 14.70
Communication Services 1434
Consumer Staples 1126
Industrials 9.09
Consumer Discretionary 8.84
Information Technology 710
Energy 334
Materials 232
Real Estate 206
Utilities 0.00
Cash & Cash Equivalents 190

Fund
474
431
427
424
419
399
39
362
359
350

Benchmark
69.36
6.02
276
171
0.51
236
6.10
3.60
152
0.00

Benchmark
16.28
21.08

454
9.65
10.15
589
819
852
542
438
5.88
0.00

Portfolio Management

Years with Firm Years of Experience
Christian Correa, CFA 19 20
Mandana Hormozi 18 31
Aman Gupta, CFA 12 20

What should | know before investing?

Al investments involve risks, including possible loss of principal. Value securities may not increase in price as anticipated or
may decline further in value. Special risks are associated with foreign investing, including currency fluctuations, economic
instability and political developments. Because the fund may invest its assets in companies in a specific region, including
Europe, it is subject to greater risks of adverse developments in that region and/or the surrounding regions than a fund that is
more broadly diversified geographically. Current political uncertainty concerning the economic consequences of the departure
of the United Kingdom from the European Union may increase market volatility. Smaller-company stocks have exhibited greater
price volatility than larger-company stocks, particularly over the short term. The fund's investments in companies engaged in
mergers, reorganizations or liquidations also involve special risks as pending deals may not be completed on time or on
favorable terms. The fund may invest in lower-rated bonds, which entail higher credit risk. The manager’s portfolio selection
strategy is not solely based on ESG considerations, and therefore the issuers in which the fund invests may not be considered
ESG-focused companies. Integrating ESG considerations into the investment process is not a guarantee that better
performance will be achieved. Please consult the prospectus for a more detailed description of the fund's risks.

Glossary

Beta A measure of the fund's volatility relative to the market, as represented by the stated Index. A beta greater than 1.00 indicates volatility
greater than the market. R-squared measures the strength of the linear relationship between the fund and its benchmark. R-squared at 1
implies perfect linear relationship and zero implies no relationship exists. Sharpe Ratio refers to a risk-adjusted measure calculated using
standard deviation and excess returns to determine reward per unit of risk. The higher the ratio, the greater the risk-adjusted performance.
Standard Deviation measure of the degree to which a fund’s return varies from the average of its previous returns. The larger the standard
deviation, the greater the likelihood (and risk) that a fund’s performance will fluctuate from the average return. Alpha is the annualized
percentage difference between a portfolio's actual returns and its expected performance given its level of market risk, as measured by beta.
Information Ratio In investing terminology, the ratio of expected return to risk. Usually, this statistical technique is used to measure a
manager's performance against a benchmark. This measure explicitly relates the degree by which an investment has beaten the benchmark to
the consistency by which the investment has beaten the benchmark. Tracking Error measure of the deviation of the retum of a fund
compared to the return of a benchmark over a fixed period of time. Expressed as a percentage. The more passively the investment fund is
managed, the smaller the tracking error. Turnover is a measure of the fund’s trading activity which represents the portion of the fund’s
holdings that has changed over a twelve-month period through the fiscal year end. There is no assurance that the fund will maintain its current
level of turnover. Price to Book The price per share of a stock divided by its book value (i.e., net worth) per share. For a portfolio, the value
represents a weighted average of the stocks it holds. Price to Earnings (12-Month Trailing) is the share price of a stock, divided by its
per-share earnings over the past year. For a portfolio, the value represents a weighted average of the stocks it holds.

Important Information

CFA® and Chartered Financial Analyst® are trademarks owned by CFA Institute.

The Linked MSCI World Value Index-NR reflects the performance of MSCI World Index from fund inception through 12/31/1974 and MSCI
World Value Index-NR thereafter. The MSCI World Value Index captures large and mid cap securities exhibiting overall value style
characteristics across 23 Developed Markets (DM) countries. Source: MSCI makes no warranties and shall have no liability with respect to any
MSCI data reproduced herein. No further redistribution or use is permitted. This report is not prepared or endorsed by MSCI. Net Returns (NR)
include income net of tax withholding when dividends are paid. Information is historical and may not reflect current or future portfolio
characteristics. All portfolio holdings are subject to change. Important data provider notices and terms available at
www.franklintempletondatasources.com.

Morningstar Rating™: Source: Momingstar®, 06/30/2022. For each mutual fund and ETF with at least a 3-year history, Moringstar calculates
a Morningstar Rating™ based on how a fund ranks on a Morningstar Risk-Adjusted Return measure against other funds in the same category.
This measure takes into account variations in a fund's monthly performance, and does not take into account the effects of sales charges and
loads, placing more emphasis on downward variations and rewarding consistent performance. The top 10% of funds in each category receive 5
stars, the next 22.5% receive 4 stars, the next 35% receive 3 stars, the next 22.5% receive 2 stars and the bottom 10% receive 1 star. The weights
are: 100% 3-year rating for 36-59 months of total returns, 60% 5-year rating/40% 3-year rating for 60-119 months of total returns, and 50%
10-year rating/30% 5-year rating/20% 3-year rating for 120 or more months of total returns. While the 10-year overall star rating formula seems
to give the most weight to the 10-year period, the most recent 3-year period actually has the greatest impact because it is included in all three
rating periods. The fund's Class Z Shares received a Morningstar Rating of 3, 3 and 4 star(s) and the fund's Class A Shares received a
Morningstar Rating of 3,3 and 4 star(s) for the 3-, 5- and 10-year periods, respectively. Franklin Templeton provides this fund's Morningstar
Rating™ for Class Z and Class A share only. Other shareclasses may have different Morningstar ratings.

© Franklin Templeton. Franklin Distributors, LLC. Member FINRA/SIPC.

Before investing, carefully consider a fund’s investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. You can find this
and other information in each prospectus, or summary prospectus, if available, at www.franklintempleton.com.
Please read it carefully.
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